FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	12-19-2	100	EET	U.S. DEPARTMEN	NT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-J011 (exp. 4/94)					nd Trademark Office
Tab set ings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼				•	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of P.	1019216	380	e attached origina	l documents o	r copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	12-17-01	2. Name and	l address of receiving	ng party(ies):	
Jerald C. Seelig	12-11-		Ad at Gr		
Lawrence M. Henshav		Name:	Atlantic Cit	y Com & Slot Ser	vice Company, Inc.
		Internal Ad	dress:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes X No			***	
3. Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment	Merger	Stroot Addr			
	•	Street Addr	201 West	Decatur Aven	iue
Security Agreement	Change of Name				
Other		City: Pleas	antville	State: NJ	ZIP: <u>08232</u>
Execution Date: September 28, 2001		Additional name(s	s) & address(es) attached?	Yes	X No
Application number(s) or patent number	(s):				
If this document is being filed together	• /	the evecution	data of the applicati	on io:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	with a new application		•	JII 18.	
A. Faterit Application No.(s)		B. Pa	itent No.(s)		
09/967,034				DEC 1	
	Additional numbers atta	ched? Yes	i X No		•
				The second secon	
5. Name and address of party to whom	correspondence	i			
concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total numb	er of applications a	nd patents invo	olved:
Name: Rolando J. Tong					-
		7. Total fee (3	37 CFR 3.41)	\$ <u>40.00</u>	)
Internal Address:		- Freise			
		x Enclose	30		
		☐ Authoriz	zed to be charged t	o deposit acco	ount
Street Address: P.O. Box 20038		8. Deposit acc	count number:		
City: Reno State: 1	NIV 20515 0028				
City: Reno State: 1		•	licate copy of this pag	je if paying by d	eposit account)
	DO NOT (	USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		<del></del>		
To the best of my knowledge and belief	the foregoing inform	ation is true and	correct and any att	ached copy is a	a true copy of
the original document.		my	$\searrow$		1.
Rolando J. Tong  Name of Person Signing		Signature	<del>/</del>	<u> </u>	0 )
	mber of pages including co	_	nts and document:	Date	
2/18/2001 LMUELLER 00000152 09967034 Mail	ocuments to be recorded with	required cover sheet info	ormation to:		
L FC:581 40.00 OP	Commissioner of Patents & Ti Washington		ients		
	/ Farm 5	TO 1505 December	- 5 0 01 - 1	4 400	

(Form PTO-1595-Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3

PTO/SB/15 (08-00)

Approved for use through 05/31/2002 OMB 0851-0027

U.S.Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

Whereas, I	ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION 619.535					
ILLUMINATED DISPLAY FOR A GAMING DEVICE  If or which an application for a United States Patent was filed on						
The same of the same and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted the response of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which saignment and sale not been made.	Whereas, I, Jerald C. Scelig of Pleasantville, NJ, hereafter					
Application Number/ for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on, and	referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in					
Application Number	WALLD ADDITION AND AND A CAMBIC DEVICE					
Atlantic City Coin & Slot Service  Whereas, Company, Inc. of Pleasantville, NJ herein referred to  "assignee" whose mailing address is 201 West Decatur Avenue. Pleasantville, NJ 08232 U.S.A. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;  Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Onc dollars (\$	X for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on					
Whereas, Company, Inc. of Pleasantville, NJ herein referred to "assignee" whose mailing address is 201 West Decatur Avenue. Pleasantville, NJ 08232 U.S.A. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;  Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Onc dollars (\$	for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on, and					
"assignee" whose mailing address is 201 West Decatur Avenue. Pleasantville, N1 08232 U.S.A. is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;  Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of	Atlantic City Coin & Slot Service  Whereas, Company, Inc. of Pleasantville, NJ herein referred to					
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollars (\$	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.	strous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;					
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.	Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollars (\$), the receipt whereof is ac-					
entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States.  I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States.  Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.	knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign					
thereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States  Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.	and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the					
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.	entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States,					
and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.	I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States					
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.	Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof;					
been made.	and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may					
de la	be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not					
Executed this 38th day of September. 20_01.  of Pleasantpille, New Jersey	been made.					
11 Pleasantpille, New Jersey	Executed this 38th day of September). 2001.					
	of Pleasantpille, New Jersey					
State of New Oursey, SS:  County of Ot land trail  Before me personally appeared said Jerald C. Seelig  Before me personally appeared said Jerald C. Seelig						
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this						
My Commission Expires Dec. 13, 2004 (Notacy Public)	She Consolision Expires Dec. 13, 2004					

Bettlen Hour-Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Diffice, Workington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissionar of Patents and Trademarks. Washington, DC 20231.

**PATENT** 

REEL: 012364 FRAME: 0814

PTO/SB/15 (08-00)
Approved for use through 05/31/2002. OMB 0651-0027
U.S.Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of Information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) 619.535				
Whereas, I. Lawrence M. Henshaw of Pl	leasantville, NJ hereafter				
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful impro	vements in				
ILLUMINATED DISPLAY FOR A GAMING DEVICE					
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed or Application Number/	1,				
for which an application for a United States Patent was execu	ted on, and				
Atlantic City Coin & Slot Service Whereas, Company, Inc. of Pleasar	herein referred to				
"assignee" whose mailing address is 201 West Decatur Avenue, Pl	easantville. NJ 08232 is de-				
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;					
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of dollars (\$	1 ), the receipt whereof is ac-				
knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign					
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the					
entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States.					
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States					
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof;					
and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may					
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not					
been made.					
Executed this 384 day of Septem	20 <u>01</u>				
at Pleasant mile. New Sensy					
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	n theton				
State of New Sersey SS: County of Ot About S	(Signature)				
Before me personally appeared said <u>Lawrence M. Henshaw</u> and acknowledged the foregoing Instrument to be die free act and deed this					
day of Japlem has 20 MERCEDES A. SOMETS					
My Commission Expires Dec. 13/2014	(Notary Public)				

Burden Hour Statement The string is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending open the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the smooth of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer. U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231 DC NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Washington, DC 20231

**PATENT** REEL: 012364 FRAME: 0815